Resident
Spotlight

Raymond

Raymond was born in Washington
state. At a young age, he and his
parents moved to California. Later, he
married and had two children, a boy
and a girl. In 1968, he bought a brand
new Jaguar, which was “the love his
life!” Raymond worked as a truck
driver for about 20 years, but his
passion involved building race car
engines, and anything that had to do
with racing. He was also an avid
water sportsman and taught his son
to surf.

Team Member
Spotlight

Juanita

Juanita has worked for Farmington
Square for 6 years. She started out as
a Caregiver and has worked her way
up to Wellness Coordinator. Jaunita
helps out the Wellness Directors by
creating the schedules and covering
shifts when needed. In her free time,
Jaunita likes to travel and tries take
to take one to two trips per year. She
loves puzzles, hanging out with
family and her dog Chubs.

Ceder the puppy dog is
learning to play Bingo. Do
you think he won?

ents

ptured

This is one of our
new games we
have here called
Table Tennis. Carl
and Raymond love
to play and have a
healthy
competition to see
who can get the
most points.

We had a fun day full of
cupcakes and treats!

A Note from the Executive Director

-

Like Farmington Square
Medford on Facebook!
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Community Photos
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Dear Residents, Family and Friends,

The evidence of spring’s arrival is all around us. The daffodils are
blooming and so are we now that sunny day walks have resumed.
March is also the month we celebrate our team on Employee
Appreciation Day. | don’t have enough space to write out all the
amazing attributes of our team here at Farmington Square! The group
of individuals | have the pleasure of working with truly have hearts of
gold. I've always liked to say that my definition of integrity is what a
person does when no one is looking. | catch team members daily, going
above and beyond, caring not only for the physical needs of residents
but also their intellectual, social, emotional and spiritual needs.

Thank you to all who attended our Family Fireside Meeting. It was
great to visit in a relaxed setting and we heard some great stories!
Warm Regards,

A

Executive Director

Birthday

Residents

Patsy 3/4

Euel 3/17
Janna 3/19
Joyce 3/23
Michael 3/25
Samuel 3/31

Staff

Joan 3/2

Robert 3/5

Rhonda 3/11
Faye 3/24
Brenda 3/29
Daniella 3/29
Shayne 3/30
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. Robert 3/5
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Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Bowling

Bingo

Sit and Chat
Karaoke Songs
Ring Toss

2
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Bowling

Bingo

Brain Games
Ring Toss
Classic TV

Beauty Hour
Spiritual Music
Table Tennis
Bingo

Color and Create
Coffee/Tea Club

4:00 Music Appreciation

a4
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Color and Create
Bingo

Book Club

One on One
Ring Toss

5
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis
Bingo

Book Club
Coffee/Tea Club
Bowling

6
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Ring Toss
Bingo

Book Club
Fancy Nails
Classic TV

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis

Bingo

Dan Doshier Guitar
Fancy Nails

Classic TV

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Bowling

Bingo

Sit and Chat
Karaoke Music
Ring Toss

9
9:00
10:00

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/

Walk11:00 Table Tennis

1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Bingo

Brain Games
Ring Toss
Classic TV

Beauty Hour
Spiritual Music
Corn Hole

Bingo

Color and Create
Coffee/Tea Club

4:00 Music Appreciation

11
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Book Club
Bingo

One on One
Classic TV
Corn Hole

12
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis
Bingo

Book Club
Coffee/Tea Club
Ring Toss

13
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Bowling

Bingo

Brain Games
Fancy Nails
Classic TV

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis
Bingo

Book Club

Sit and Chat
Ring Toss

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Ring Toss
Bingo

Color and Create

Table Tennis
Movie

16

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Corn Hole
Bingo

Brain Games
Bowling

One On One

St. Patrick’s Day
Beauty Hour
Spiritual Music
Table Tennis

Bingo

Lucky Day Party!
Music Appreciation

18

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Classic TV
Bingo
Coffee/Tea Club
One on One
Corn Hole

19

Spring Begins
Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis
Bingo

Tracy Davy Guitar
Coffee/Tea Club
Ring Toss

20

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Ring Toss

Book Club
Bingo

Fancy Nails
Classic TV

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Corn Hole
Bingo

Book Club
Karaoke Music
Classic TV

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis
Bingo

Book Club
Karaoke Songs
Ring Toss

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Music

Bingo

Book Club

Ring Toss
Classic TV

24

Palm Sunday

9:00 Beauty Hour 10:00 Spiritual Music
11:00 Table Tennis 1:00 Bingo

2:00 Color & Create 3:00 Coffee/Tea Club
4:00 Music Appreciation

31

Easter Sunday

9:00 Beauty Hour 10:00 Spiritual Music
11:00 Table Tennis 1:00 Jelly Bean Bingo
2:00 Easter Celebration

4:00 Music Appreciation

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Book Club

Bingo

One on One
Color and Create
Corn Hole

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Bowling

Bingo

Book Club
Classic TV
Indoor Tennis

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis
Bingo

Book Club
Karaoke Music
Ring Toss

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis
Bingo

Book Club
Karaoke Music
Ring Toss

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis
Bingo

Book Club
Karaoke Songs
Classic TV

Beauty Hour
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis
Bingo

Book Club

Sit and Chat
Ring Toss

FARMINGTON
SQUARE

March
2024

upcoming events

&* g

« 3[7
Don Doshier
On Guitar
at2 pm

« 3/17
St. Patrick’s
Day Party at
2 pm

+ 3/19
Spring Begins
& Tracy Davy
on Guitar at
2pm

« 3/24
Palm Sunday

« 3/31
Easter
Celebration
at2 pm

Our mission is to create and maintain comfortable, caring environments for those who depend on us.




Residents Birthdays

. Patsy
. Euel

. Janna
. Joyce

3/4

3/17
3/19
3/23

. Michael 3/25
. Richard 3/28
. Samuel 3/31

Employee Birthdays

. Joan
. Robert 3/5

. Rhonda 3/11
. Faye
. Brenda 3/29

3/2

3/24

. Daniella 3/29
. Shayne 3/30

1
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Table Tennis
Color and Create
Bingo

Karaoke Songs
Cards

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Brain Games
Bingo

Corn Hole

Classic TV

Morning Program
Spiritual Music
Coffee/Tea Club
Cards

Bingo

Table Tennis

Music Appreciation

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Color and Create
Sit and Chat
Bingo

One on One
Bowling

5
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Coffee/Tea Club
Book Club

Bingo

Cards

Wii

6
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Book Club

Bingo

Fancy Nails
Classic TV

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Coffee/Tea Club
Book Club

Dan Doshier Guitar
Bingo

Classic TV

8
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk

Table Tennis
Sit and Chat

Bingo
Karaoke Music
Corn Hole

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Brain Games
Bingo

Table Tennis
Classic TV

Morning Program
Spiritual Music

Cards

Cards

Bingo

Table Tennis

Music Appreciation

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Book Club

One on One
Bingo

Table Tennis

Corn Hole

12
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Coffee/Tea Club
Book Club

Bingo

Table Tennis
Cards

13
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Sit and Chat
Bingo

Fancy Nails
Classic TV

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Book Club

Table Tennis
Bingo

Fancy Nails

Wii

15
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Table Tennis
Bingo

Bowling

Classic TV

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk

Cards
Brain Games

Bingo
Corn Hole
One On One

St. Patrick’s Day
Morning Program
Spiritual Music
Table Tennis

Bingo

Lucky Day Party!
Music Appreciation

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Book Club

Bingo

One on One

Corn Hole

19

Spring Begins
Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Coffee/Tea Club
Book Club

Tracy Davy Guitar
Bingo

Classic TV

20

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Book Club

Bingo

Fancy Nails

Wii

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Book Club

Bingo

Table Tennis
Classic TV

22
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk

Sit and Chat
Table Tennis

Bingo
Karaoke Songs
Cards

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Music

Book Club

Bingo

Corn Hole

Classic TV

24  Palm Sunday

9:00 Morning Program 10:00 Spiritual Music
11:00 Coffee/Tea Club  1:00 Cards

2:00 Bingo 3:00 Wii 4:00 Music Appreciation

31 Easter Sunday

9:00 Beauty Hour 10:00 Spiritual Music
11:00 Table Tennis 1:00 Jelly Bean Bingo
2:00 Easter Celebration

4:00 Music Appreciation

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Book Club

One on One
Bingo

Color and Create
Corn Hole

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Book Club

Bingo

Classic TV
Bowling

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk

Book Club
Table Tennis

Bingo
Karaoke Music
Wii

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk

Cards
Book Club

Bingo
Karaoke Music
Table Tennis

29

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Book Club

Bingo

Fancy Nails
Bowling

Morning Program
Sittercise/Walk
Cards

Brain Games
Bingo

Corn Hole

Classic TV

FARMINGTON
SQUARE

March
2024

upcoming events
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« 3[7
Don Doshier
On Guitar
at2 pm

« 3/17
St. Patrick’s
Day Party at
2 pm

+ 3/19
Spring Begins
& Tracy Davy
on Guitar at
2 pm

« 3/24
Palm Sunday

« 3/31
Easter
Celebration
at2 pm

Our mission is to create and maintain comfortable, caring environments for those who depend on us.
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