Resident **Spotlight**





Raymond

Raymond was born in Washington state. At a young age, he and his parents moved to California. Later, he married and had two children, a boy and a girl. In 1968, he bought a brand new Jaguar, which was "the love his life!" Raymond worked as a truck driver for about 20 years, but his passion involved building race car engines, and anything that had to do with racing. He was also an avid water sportsman and taught his son to surf.

Team Member Spotlight Juanita

Juanita has worked for Farmington Square for 6 years. She started out as a Caregiver and has worked her way up to Wellness Coordinator. Jaunita helps out the Wellness Directors by creating the schedules and covering shifts when needed. In her free time, Jaunita likes to travel and tries take to take one to two trips per year. She loves puzzles, hanging out with family and her dog Chubs.





This is one of our new games we have here called Table Tennis. Carl and Raymond love to play and have a healthy competition to see who can get the most points.



Ceder the puppy dog is learning to play Bingo. Do you think he won?



We had a fun day full of cupcakes and treats!





March 2024 **The Farmington Times**



A Note from the Executive Director

Dear Residents, Family and Friends,

The evidence of spring's arrival is all around us. The daffodils are blooming and so are we now that sunny day walks have resumed. March is also the month we celebrate our team on Employee Appreciation Day. I don't have enough space to write out all the amazing attributes of our team here at Farmington Square! The group of individuals I have the pleasure of working with truly have hearts of gold. I've always liked to say that my definition of integrity is what a person does when no one is looking. I catch team members daily, going above and beyond, caring not only for the physical needs of residents but also their intellectual, social, emotional and spiritual needs.

Thank you to all who attended our Family Fireside Meeting. It was great to visit in a relaxed setting and we heard some great stories! Warm Regards,

Executive Director

Memory Care | 1530 Poplar Drive | Medford, OR 97504 | 541-770-9080

HAPPY Birthday

Residents

•	Patsy	3/4		
•	Euel	3/17		
•	Janna	3/19		
•	Joyce	3/23		
•	Michael	3/25		
•	Samuel	3/31		

Staff

•	Joan	3/2
•	Robert	3/5
•	Rhonda	3/11
•	Faye	3/24
•	Brenda	3/29
•	Daniella	3/29
•	Shayne	3/30

	MON	TUE	WED	ТНИ	FRI
		Residents Birthdays	Employee Birthdays		1
		. Patsy 3/4	. Joan 3/2		9:00 Beauty Hour
		. Euel 3/17	. Robert 3/5		10:00 Sittercise/Walk
		. Janna 3/19	. Rhonda 3/11		11:00 Bowling
		. Joyce 3/23	. Faye 3/24		1:00 Bingo
		. Michael 3/25	. Brenda 3/29		2:00 Sit and Chat
		. Richard 3/28	. Daniella 3/29		3:00 Karaoke Songs
		. Samuel 3/31	. Shayne 3/30		4:00 Ring Toss
•	4	5	6	7	8
00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour
:00 Spiritual Music	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Wal
:00 Table Tennis	11:00 Color and Create	11:00 Table Tennis	11:00 Ring Toss	11:00 Table Tennis	11:00 Bowling
00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo
0 Color and Create	2:00 Book Club	2:00 Book Club	2:00 Book Club	2-3:00 Dan Doshier Guitar	2:00 Sit and Chat
00 Coffee/Tea Club	3:00 One on One	3:00 Coffee/Tea Club	3:00 Fancy Nails	3:00 Fancy Nails	3:00 Karaoke Musie
00 Music Appreciation	4:00 Ring Toss	4:00 Bowling	4:00 Classic TV	4:00 Classic TV	4:00 Ring Toss
	11	12	13	14	15
0 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour
00 Spiritual Music	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Wa
:00 Corn Hole	11:00 Book Club	11:00 Table Tennis	11:00 Bowling	11:00 Table Tennis	11:00 Ring Toss
0 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo
0 Color and Create	2:00 One on One	2:00 Book Club	2:00 Brain Games	2:00 Book Club	2:00 Color and Cre
00 Coffee/Tea Club	3:00 Classic TV	3:00 Coffee/Tea Club	3:00 Fancy Nails	3:00 Sit and Chat	3:00 Table Tennis
00 Music Appreciation	4:00 Corn Hole	4:00 Ring Toss	4:00 Classic TV	4:00 Ring Toss	4:00 Movie
St. Patrick's Day	18	19 Spring Begins	20	21	22
0 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour
00 Spiritual Music	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Wal
00 Table Tennis	11:00 Classic TV	11:00 Table Tennis	11:00 Ring Toss	11:00 Corn Hole	11:00 Table Tennis
0 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo
0 Lucky Day Party!	2:00 Coffee/Tea Club	2-3:00 Tracy Davy Guitar	2:00 Bingo	2:00 Book Club	2:00 Book Club
0 Music Appreciation	3:00 One on One	3:00 Coffee/Tea Club	3:00 Fancy Nails	3:00 Karaoke Music	3:00 Karaoke Songs
	4:00 Corn Hole	4:00 Ring Toss	4:00 Classic TV	4:00 Classic TV	4:00 Ring Toss
Palm Sunday	25	26	27	28	29
Beauty Hour 10:00 Spiritual Music	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour	9:00 Beauty Hour
0 Table Tennis 1:00 Bingo Color & Create 3:00 Coffee/Tea Club	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Wal
Music Appreciation	11:00 Book Club	11:00 Bowling	11:00 Table Tennis	11:00 Table Tennis	11:00 Table Tennis
Easter Sunday	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo	1:00 Bingo
Beauty Hour 10:00 Spiritual Music	2:00 One on One	2:00 Book Club	2:00 Book Club	2:00 Book Club	2:00 Book Club
0 Table Tennis 1:00 Jelly Bean Bingo	3:00 Color and Create	3:00 Classic TV	3:00 Karaoke Music	3:00 Karaoke Music	3:00 Karaoke Songs
) Easter Celebration	4:00 Corn Hole	4:00 Indoor Tennis	4:00 Ring Toss	4:00 Ring Toss	4:00 Classic TV

Our mission is to create and maintain comfortable, caring environments for those who depend on us.

)

S	Δ

Z	
9:00	Beauty Hour
10:00	Sittercise/Walk
11:00	Bowling
1:00	Bingo
2:00	Brain Games
3:00	Ring Toss
4:00	Classic TV
4.00	
9	
9:00	Beauty Hour
	Sittercise/
	1:00 Table Tennis
1:00	Bingo
2:00	Brain Games
3:00	Ring Toss
4:00	Classic TV
16	
9:00	Beauty Hour
	Sittercise/Walk
11:00	Corn Hole
1:00	Bingo
2:00	Brain Games
3:00	Bowling
4:00	One On One
23	
9:00	Beauty Hour
10:00	-
11:00	Music
1:00	Bingo
2:00	Book Club
3:00	Ring Toss
4:00	Classic TV
4:00	
30	
9:00	Beauty Hour
	Sittercise/Walk
11:00	
1:00	Bingo
2:00	Book Club
3:00	Sit and Chat
4:00	
11.00	Ring Toss



upcoming events

3/7
 Don Doshier
 On Guitar
 at 2 pm

3/17
 St. Patrick's
 Day Party at
 2 pm

- 3/19
 Spring Begins
 & Tracy Davy
 on Guitar at
 2 pm
- 3/24 Palm Sunday
- 3/31
 Easter
 Celebration
 at 2 pm

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI
		Residents Birthdays	Employee Birthdays		1
		. Patsy 3/4	. Joan 3/2		9:00 Morning Program
		. Euel 3/17	. Robert 3/5		10:00 Sittercise/Walk
		. Janna 3/19	. Rhonda 3/11		11:00 Table Tennis
		. Joyce 3/23	. Faye 3/24		1:00 Color and Create
		. Michael 3/25	. Brenda 3/29		2:00 Bingo
		. Richard 3/28	. Daniella 3/29		3:00 Karaoke Songs
		. Samuel 3/31	. Shayne 3/30		4:00 Cards
*	4	5	6	7	8
00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program
:00 Spiritual Music	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk
:00 Coffee/Tea Club	11:00 Color and Create	11:00 Coffee/Tea Club	11:00 Cards	11:00 Coffee/Tea Club	11:00 Table Tennis
0 Cards	1:00 Sit and Chat	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Sit and Chat
0	2:00 Bingo	2:00 Bingo	2:00 Bingo	2-3:00 Dan Doshier Guitar	2:00 Bingo
00 Table Tennis	3:00 One on One	3:00 Cards	3:00 Fancy Nails	3:00 Bingo	3:00 Karaoke Music
00 Music Appreciation	4:00 Bowling	4:00 Wii	4:00 Classic TV	4:00 Classic TV	4:00 Corn Hole
	11	12	13	14	15
0 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program
00 Spiritual Music	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk
00 Cards	11:00 Book Club	11:00 Coffee/Tea Club	11:00 Cards	11:00 Book Club	11:00 Cards
00 Cards	1:00 One on One	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Sit and Chat	1:00 Table Tennis	1:00 Table Tennis
0 Bingo	2:00 Bingo	2:00 Bingo	2:00 Bingo	2:00 Bingo	2:00 Bingo
00 Table Tennis	3:00 Table Tennis	3:00 Table Tennis	3:00 Fancy Nails	3:00 Fancy Nails	3:00 Bowling
00 Music Appreciation	4:00 Corn Hole	4:00 Cards	4:00 Classic TV	4:00 Wii	4:00 Classic TV
St. Patrick's Day	18	19 Spring Begins	20	21	22
	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program
00	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk
	11:00 Cards	11:00 Coffee/Tea Club	11:00 Cards	11:00 Cards	11:00 Sit and Chat
	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Table Tennis
U	2:00 Bingo	2-3:00 Tracy Davy Guitar	2:00 Bingo	2:00 Bingo	2:00 Bingo
	3:00 One on One	3:00 Bingo	3:00 Fancy Nails	3:00 Table Tennis	3:00 Karaoke Songs
••	4:00 Corn Hole	4:00 Classic TV	4:00 Wii	4:00 Classic TV	4:00 Cards
Palm Sunday	25	26	27	28	29
Morning Program 10:00 Spiritual Music		9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program	9:00 Morning Program
Coffee/Tea Club 1:00 Cards Bingo 3:00 Wii 4:00 Music Appreciation	0.0	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk	10:00 Sittercise/Walk
	11:00 Book Club	11:00 Cards	11:00 Book Club	11:00 Cards	11:00 Cards
Easter Sunday	1:00 One on One	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Table Tennis	1:00 Book Club	1:00 Book Club
Beauty Hour 10:00 Spiritual Music	2:00 Bingo		2:00 Bingo	2:00 Bingo	
	LIGO DIIIGO	2:00 Bingo	2.00 01160	2.00 01160	2:00 Bingo
	3:00 Color and Create	3:00 Classic TV	3:00 Karaoke Music	3:00 Karaoke Music	3:00 Fancy Nails

Our mission is to create and maintain comfortable, caring environments for those who depend on us.

SAT 2 9:00 Morning Program 10:00 Sittercise/Walk 11:00 Cards 1:00 Brain Games 2:00 Bingo 3:00 Corn Hole 4:00 Classic TV 9 9:00 Morning Program 10:00 Sittercise/Walk 11:00 Cards 1:00 **Brain Games** 2:00 Bingo 3:00 **Table Tennis** 4:00 Classic TV 16 9:00 Morning Program 10:00 Sittercise/Walk 11:00 Cards 1:00 Brain Games 2:00 Bingo 3:00 Corn Hole 4:00 One On One 23 9:00 Morning Program 10:00 Sittercise/Walk 11:00 Music 1:00 Book Club 2:00 Bingo 3:00 Corn Hole 4:00 Classic TV 30 Morning Program 9:00 10:00 Sittercise/Walk 11:00 Cards 1:00 **Brain Games** 2:00 Bingo 3:00 Corn Hole

- 4:00 Classic TV



upcoming events

3/7 **Don Doshier On Guitar** at 2 pm

3/17 St. Patrick's **Day Party at** 2 pm

*

- 3/19 **Spring Begins** & Tracy Davy on Guitar at 2 pm
- 3/24 **Palm Sunday**
- 3/31 Easter Celebration at 2 pm